

MAT. SUIT. 532/18
CNR NO. WBSP01-002834-2018
JO CODE : WB00580

Order no.35 dated 25.01.2022

Both parties file hazira. Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed u/sec.151 CPC.

Heard both sides.

At the time of passing order, I find some anomalies in the petition filed u/sec.151 CPC and hence no order is possible to be passed.

Fix 30.03.2022 for further hearing of the petition.

Sd/-

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas.
Date : 25.01.2022