

Mat 532 / 2018
C.N.R - WBSP01-002834-2018

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.77, dated 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition under order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time for filing written objection against the petition filed under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Fix **05.02.2026** for hearing petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.

Misc. 161 / 2019
C.N.R - WBSP01-003645-2019

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.78, dated 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for time for filing fresh affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Fix **05.02.2026** for filing fresh affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing.

D/C

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.