

MAT – 532 of 2018

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 81 dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of petition filed U/O 6 R. 17 of CPC.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today as the Ld. P.O. is busy in District Judge's
Bail File.

To **24.02.2026** for hearing of petition filed U/O 6 R. 17 of CPC.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.

Misc. Case – 161 of 2019

Present : Rajesh Chakraborty (J.O. Code : WB00764)
ADJ, 1st Court, Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No. 82 dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for passing order in Misc. Case.

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

The case is adjourned today as the Ld. P.O. is busy in District Judge's
Bail File.

To **24.02.2026** for passing order in Misc. Case.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore

A.D.J.